
Explosionszeichnung
Exploded View Drawing

01
.9

9

Headquarter:
Sachtler GmbH
Gutenbergstrasse 5
85716 Unterschleissheim by Munich
Germany
Phone +49 89 32158200
Fax +49 89 32158227

Eastern Europe:
Sachtler
Vertriebsgesellschaft m.b.H.
Segelflieger Damm 67
12487 Berlin-Johannisthal
Germany
Phone +49 30 6364311
Fax +49 30 6363466

United States
Mexico
Central / South America
Sachtler ®

corporation of america
New York Office:
55 North Main Street
Freeport, N.Y. 11520
Phone (516) 867 4900
Fax: (516) 623 6844

California Office:
3316 West Victory Blvd.
Burbank, CA 91505
Phone (818) 845 4446

Technische Änderung vorbehalten.
Technical data are subject to change without notice.

Säule 1-90
Column 1-90

für Vario Ped 1-90 oder
	  Studio Ped 1-90

for Vario Ped 1-90
	  Studio Ped 1-90

Japan
Amic Sachtler Corp.



Loctite 480

Loctite 480

spe11e0388

spe13e0331

d096503063

d098805020

szu10e2908

d148103121

d047110002

spe13b0330

sst13e0118

spe13e0330

spe13e0314

spe13e0305

d012506003

d093406002

d062506092

dh00410075

spe13e1338

d632505360

d096604083

spe13e1329

spe13e1339

spe13e1331

d091206162

d091204162

spe13b0309

szu10e2904

dh00074301

d632505140

szu10e2910

szu10e2903

szu10e2912

szu10e2907

szu10e2909

szu10e2913

spe13e0307

(page 01+02)
 spe13b1301

support plate with quickfix
Lagerplatte mit Quickfix
Vario-Pedestal

Vario-Pedestal / SÌule 1-90 / 01
01

.9
9



01
.9

9
Vario-Pedestal / SÌule 1-90 / 02

support plate with quickfix
Lagerplatte mit Quickfix
Vario-Pedestal

Loctite 480

d799104253

spe13e0303

dh00490024

 spe13b0302

spe13e1306

dh00440009

dh00020001

dh00420177

spe13e0308

dh00440009

dh00010004

d799104201

dh00440004

d632503100

d632503100

d091204161

dh00440014

d091206202

dh00320006



spe13b1363pneumatic column
PneumatiksÌule
Vario - Pedestal

Vario - Pedestal / SÌule 1-90 / 03
01

.9
9

spe13e1370

spe13e1374

spe13e0379
Loctite 480

Loctite 480

Loctite 270

Loctite 270

Loctite 480

Loctite 480

spe13e1385

dh00440016

spe13e1383

spe13e1382

spe13b1382

spe13e1376

spe13b1368

dh00410071

spe13e1377

dh00440015

spe13b1371

spe13e1375

spe13e0369

d00sb60002

spe11b0319

dh00440015

spe13e1366

spe13e0363

spe13b0364

d147725042

d047295000

spe13e1378

d091205162

spe13b1365

d7993b9500

(Position Lock/Drag)
spe13e0366

Loctite 480



(page 04+05)
spe13b1340

center column
MittelsÌule
Vario - Pedestal

Vario - Pedestal / SÌule 1-90 / 04

01
.9

9

included in

d098506001

spe13b0351

sst15e0232

spe13e0350

d098808050

d148103142

d091504082

spe13e0351

spe13e0349

spe13e0352

d799104061

spe13e1341

spe13e1340

d091204103

spe13e1344

lof12e0285

spe13b0349

d098808050

d091504082

spe13b0349

sst15e0232

spe13e0350

spe13e0353

spe13e0349

dh00030002

dh00030001



d632503160

Loctite 480

Loctite 480

Loctite 480

Loctite 480

Loctite 480

sko18e0149

spe13e0346

spe13e0336

spe13b0384

spe13e0364

lof12e0276

d632503160spe13e0341

dh00420172

dh00420171

spe13e1325

spe13e1322 (500N)

sst13e0203

dh00420179

spe13b1322 (500N)

spe13e1323 (650N)
spe13e1324 (800N)

spe13b1323 (650N)
spe13b1324 (800N)

spe13b1321

spe13e1356

spe11e0305

spe13e0375

spe13e0359
d2093a1000 (3x)

spe13e0360
d00sb11000

spe13b0359

spe13e0361

d091603063
spe13e0348

d148103081 (3x)

dh00440021

dh00420271

d047134002

spe13b1356

spe13b1337

dh00190101

Loctite 480

Loctite 242e

Loctite 242e

01
.9

9

Vario - Pedestal / SÌule 1-90 / 05

center column
MittelsÌule
Vario - Pedestal



Loctite 480

dh00420175

d091604063

d799105163

spe13b1314

d091205163

d632505280

d148103081

d148103081

spe13b1320

spe13e1320

spe13e0369

spe13e1318

spe13e0321 spe13b1318spe13e1317

spe13b1317 spe13e0321

d799104103

spe13e1342

dh00410076

spe13e1330

spe13e1343

d632505360

d091506123

spe13b1330

d091205122

d632506160

d091204141

spe13e1332

sst13e0150

sst13e0143

spe13e1334

spe13b1333

d632506400

spe13e1335

spe13e1336

sst13e0142

spe13b1336

dh00410065

Loctite 480

state serial number

Loctite 480

Loctite 480

spe13e1345

Loctite 480

Loctite 480

d799104143

spe13b0332

01
.9

9

Vario - Pedestal / SÌule 1-90 / 06

lower column
GrundsÌule
Vario - Pedestal



spe13b0387telescope
Kardan
Vario-Pedestal

Vario-Pedestal / SÌule 1-90 / 07

01
.9

9

Loctite 480

Loctite 242e

Loctite 480

Loctite 480

Loctite 242e

P

d098809100

dh00440014

dh00410058

d047224002

spe13e0399

spe13e0397

d632503100

d00sb48000

d738004083

spe13e0391

spe13e0398

spe13b0396

spe13e0374

spe13e0396

d091204103

spe13e0395

spe13e0389

spe13e0390

spe13e0392

spe13e0388

spe13e0394

spe13e0393

spe13e0368

spe13e0387

d091304083

d148103161

spe13e0313



Mrz. 00 
B-5202-300  Säule / Column 1-90 sachtler

 
 

Pos. Order-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

Art.-No. 
Artikel-Nr. 

Ersatzteilname Spare part name Serial-No. 
Serien-Nr. 

 

 
Ped190.doc 1 von 5 
Mechanik 

 SB 11 d00sb11000 Seeger-Sprengring-SB circlip  

 SB 48 d00sb48000 Seeger-Sprengring-SB circlip  

 SB 60 zn d00sb60002 Seeger-Sprengring-SB circlip  

 A6.4 D125 sw/zn d012506003 Scheibe washer without chamfer  

 A10 D471 zn d047110002 Seeger-Ring für Wellen retaining ring for shafts  

 A34 D471 zn d047134002 Seeger-Ring für Wellen retaining ring for shafts  

 J24 D472 zn d047224002 Sicherungsring für Bohrungen retaining ring for bores  

 J95 D472 d047295000 Sicherungsring für Bohrungen retaining ring for bores  

 DH00490019 d062506092 Rillenkugellager 609.2ZR ball bearing  

 M4*10 D912 sw/zn d091204103 Zylinderschraube M4*10 hexagon socket head cap screw  

 M4*14 D912 a2 d091204141 Zylinderschraube M4*14 hexagon socket head cap screw  

 M4*16 D912 a2 d091204161 Zylinderschraube M4*16 hexagon socket head cap screw  

 M4*16 D912 zn d091204162 Zylinderschraube M4*16 hexagon socket head cap screw  

 M5*12 D912 zn d091205122 Zylinderschraube M5*12 hexagon socket head cap screw  

 M5*16 D912 zn d091205162 Zylinderschraube M5*16 hexagon socket head cap screw  

 M5*16 D912 sw/zn d091205163 Zylinderschraube M5*16 hexagon socket head cap screw  

 M6*16 D912 zn d091206162 Zylinderschraube M6*16 hexagon socket head cap screw  

 M6*20 D912 zn d091206202 Zylinderschraube M6*20 hexagon socket head cap screw  

 M4*8 D913 sw/zn d091304083 Gewindestift M4*8 hexagon socket set screw  

 M4*8 D915 zn d091504082 Gewindestift M4*8 hexagon socket set screw  

 M6*12 D915 sw/zn d091506123 Gewindestift M6*12 hexagon socket set screw  

 M3*6 D916 sw/zn d091603063 Gewindestift M3*6 hexagon socket set screw  

 M4*6 D916 sw/zn d091604063 Gewindestift M4*6 hexagon socket set screw  

 M4*16 D916 zn d091604162 Gewindestift M4*16 hexagon socket set screw  

 M6 D934 zn d093406002 Sechskantmutter M6 hexagon nut  

 M3*6 D965 sw/zn d096503063 Senkschraube M3*6 cross countersunk screw  

 M4*8 D966 sw/zn d096604083 Linsen-Senkschraube M4*8 cross countersunk screw  

 M6 D985 a2 d098506001 Sechskantmutter M6 prevailing torque type nut  

 PS 8*14*0.2 d098808020 Paßscheibe 8*14*0.2 shim washers  

 PS 8*14*0.5 d098808050 Paßscheibe 8*14*0.5 shim washers  

 PS 9*15*1 d098809100 Paßscheibe 9*15*1 shim washers  

 2.5*4 D1477 zn d147725042 Senkkerbnagel 2.5*4 countersunk head grooved pin  

 3*8 D1481 a2 d148103081 Spannhülse 3*8 slotted spring pin  

 3*12 D1481 a2 d148103121 Spannhülse 3*12 slotted spring pin  

 3*14 D1481 zn d148103142 Spannhülse 3*14 slotted spring pin  

 3*16 D1481 a2 d148103161 Spannhülse 3*16 slotted spring pin  

 A10*5.2*0.4 D2093 d2093a1000 Tellerfeder disc spring  

 3M6*10 D6325 d632503100 Zylinderstift parallel pin  

 3M6*16 D6325 d632503160 Zylinderstift parallel pin  

 5M6*14 D6325 d632505140 Zylinderstift parallel pin  

 5M6*28 D6325 d632505280 Zylinderstift parallel pin  

 5M6*36 D6325 d632505360 Zylinderstift parallel pin  

 6M6*16 D6325 d632506160 Zylinderstift parallel pin  

 6M6*40 D6325 d632506400 Zylinderstift parallel pin  

 M4*8 D7380 sw/zn d738004083 Linsenkopfschraube M4*8 screw  

 M4*6 D7991 a2 d799104061 Senkschraube M4*6 countersunk head screw  

 M4*10 D7991 sw/zn d799104103 Senkschraube M4*10 countersunk head screw  

 M4*14 D7991 sw/zn d799104143 Senkschraube M4*14 countersunk head screw  

 M4*20 D7991 a2 d799104201 Senkschraube M4*20 countersunk head screw  

 M4*25 D7991 sw/zn d799104253 Senkschraube M4*25 countersunk head screw  

 M5*16 D7991 sw/zn d799105163 Senkschraube M5*16 countersunk head screw  



Mrz. 00 
B-5202-300  Säule / Column 1-90 sachtler

 
 

Pos. Order-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

Art.-No. 
Artikel-Nr. 

Ersatzteilname Spare part name Serial-No. 
Serien-Nr. 

 

 
Ped190.doc 2 von 5 
Mechanik 

 RB 95 D7993 d7993b9500 Runddrahtsprengring f. Bohrung snap rings for shaft  

 DH00010004 dh00010004 Ventileinsatzstück valve  

 DH00020001 dh00020001 Blindstopfen dummy plug  

 DH00030001 dh00030001 Einpreßgewindestift threaded pin  

 DH00030002 dh00030002 Einpreßgewindestift threaded pin  

 DH00074301 dh00074301 Stift parallel pin  

 DH00190101 dh00190101 Rohrniet tubular rivet  

 DH00320006 dh00320006 Zahnriemen AT5-720*10 toothed belt  

 DH00410058 dh00410058 Druckfeder D-163 pressure spring  

 DH00410065 dh00410065 Zugfeder spring  

 DH00410071 dh00410071 Ringfeder siling ring  

 DH00410075 dh00410075 Druckfeder VD-080D pressure spring  

 DH00410076 dh00410076 Schenkelfeder spring  

 DH00420171 dh00420171 Klebeschild "Drag" label "Drag"  

 DH00420172 dh00420172 Klebeschild "Lock" label "Lock"  

 DH00420175 dh00420175 Abdeckung ø25 label  

 DH00420177 dh00420177 Klebeschild Air label "Air"  

 DH00420179 dh00420179 Klebeschild "Attention" label "Attention"  

 DH00420271 dh00420271 Klebeschild LOCK II label LOCK II  

 DH00440004 dh00440004 O-Ring 5.28*1.78 O-ring  

 DH00440009 dh00440009 Dichtring seal  

 DH00440014 dh00440014 O-Ring 10*3 O-ring (underneath Quickfix)  

 DH00440015 dh00440015 Quad-Ring 4237 Quad ring  

 DH00440016 dh00440016 Kolbenführungsring 
9.5*2.5*282 

piston ring  

 DH00440021 dh00440021 Quad-Ring Q4245 Quad ring  

 DH00490024 dh00490024 Kugell.-Einbauelement LED0188 ball bearing  

 DH00490018 lof12e0276 Axiallager Typ KT 8 sw/Zn ball bearing  

 DH00480019 lof12e0285 DU-Buchse 1610 flanged bushing  

 DH00410043 sko18e0149 Druckfeder D-085 C pressure spring  

 B-5190-006 spe11b0319 Ueberdruckventil just.-13 BAR over pressure valve adj.   

 5190-18 spe11e0305 Anschlagring stop ring  

 5190-94 spe11e0359 Bremsbelag brake lining  

 DH00420035 spe11e0388 Kennzeichen mit Pfeil     ø08 label  

 B-5201-302 spe13b0302 Lagerring oben mit HC bearing ring  

 B-5201-309 spe13b0309 Synchronscheibe mit Achse synchro wheel  

 B-5201-330 spe13b0330 Spannrolle mit DU-Buchse tension roller  

 B-5201-332 spe13b0332 Klappe mit Rolle cover  

 B-5201-349 spe13b0349 Rollenhalter 1 montiert holder 1  

 B-5201-351 spe13b0351 Rollenhalter 1 Exz. - montiert holder 1  

 B-5201-359 spe13b0359 Druckstempel montiert pressure stamp  

 B-5201-364 spe13b0364 Laufband 1 band  

 B-5201-384 spe13b0384 Bolzen mit Bremsbelag bolt  

 B-5201-387 spe13b0387 Kardan kpl. transmission  

 B-5201-396 spe13b0396 Führungsring montiert ring  

 B-5202-301 spe13b1301 Lagerplatte mit Quickfix plate  

 B-5202-314 spe13b1314 Grundsäule vormontiert base column  

 B-5202-317 spe13b1317 Plättchen geklebt plate  

 B-5202-318 spe13b1318 Plättchen geklebt plate  

 B-5202-320 spe13b1320 Konusbodenplatte bottom plate  

 B-5202-321 spe13b1321 Gasfederverschluß vorm. pneumatic spring lock  



Mrz. 00 
B-5202-300  Säule / Column 1-90 sachtler

 
 

Pos. Order-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

Art.-No. 
Artikel-Nr. 

Ersatzteilname Spare part name Serial-No. 
Serien-Nr. 

 

 
Ped190.doc 3 von 5 
Mechanik 

 B-5202-322 spe13b1322 Gasfeder 50Kp pneumatic spring  

 B-5202-323 spe13b1323 Gasfeder 65Kp pneumatic spring  

 B-5202-324 spe13b1324 Gasfeder Standard 80Kp pneumatic spring  

 B-5202-330 spe13b1330 Transportsicherung montiert transport protection  

 B-5202-333 spe13b1333 Klemmhebel mont. clamping lever  

 B-5202-336 spe13b1336 Bremsbacke geklebt brake block  

 B-5202-337 spe13b1337 Stiftschlüssel Key  

 B-5202-356 spe13b1356 Kolbenstangenhalter piston rod support  

 B-5202-365 spe13b1365 Flansch montiert flange  

 B-5202-368 spe13b1368 Dichtungskörper mont. sealing unit  

 B-5202-371 spe13b1371 Schmierring lubricating ring  

 B-5202-382 spe13b1382 Kolbenstange montiert piston rod  

 5201-303 spe13e0303 Riemenrad z=135 wheel  

 5201-305 spe13e0305 Kardanhalter oben transmission support  

 5201-307 spe13e0307 Aufnahmeplatte support plate  

 5201-308 spe13e0308 Aufnahmewinkel support bracket  

 5201-313 spe13e0313 Kupplung coupling  

 5201-314 spe13e0314 Exzenterachse excentric axle  

 5201-321 spe13e0321 Anschlaggummi stop rubber  

 5201-330 spe13e0330 Spannrolle tension roller  

 5201-331 spe13e0331 Abdeckplatte cover plate  

 5201-336 spe13e0336 Bolzen bolt  

 5201-341 spe13e0341 Buchse bushing  

 5201-346 spe13e0346 Bremsbelag brake lining  

 5201-348 spe13e0348 Drehknopf knob  

 5201-349 spe13e0349 Rollenhalter 1 holder 1  

 5201-350 spe13e0350 Achse axle  

 5201-351 spe13e0351 Exzenternabe excenter piece  

 5201-352 spe13e0352 Abdeckkappe cap  

 5201-353 spe13e0353 Nabe hub  

 5201-359 spe13e0359 Druckstempel pressure stamp  

 5201-360 spe13e0360 Gewindebolzen threaded bolt  

 5201-361 spe13e0361 Stellring adjusting ring  

 5201-363 spe13e0363 Pneumatiksäule pneumatic column  

 5201-364 spe13e0364 Drehknopf knob  

 5201-366 spe13e0366 Bremsband brake tape  

 5201-368 spe13e0368 Dämpfung damping  

 5201-369 spe13e0369 Anschlag oben stop  

 5201-374 spe13e0374 Bolzen bolt  

 5201-375 spe13e0375 Bremsbelag für DRAG brake lining  

 5201-379 spe13e0379 Stützsegment support part  

 5201-387 spe13e0387 Führungsstange guiding rod  

 5201-388 spe13e0388 Führungsrohr 15*15**201 sw guiding tube  

 5201-389 spe13e0389 Führungsrohr 20*20*205,5 sw guiding tube  

 5201-390 spe13e0390 Führungsrohr 25*25*234,5 sw guiding tube  

 5201-391 spe13e0391 Führungsrohr 30*30*248 sw guiding tube  

 5201-392 spe13e0392 Führungsplättchen guide plate  

 5201-393 spe13e0393 Führungsplättchen guide plate  

 5201-394 spe13e0394 Führungsplättchen guide plate  

 5201-395 spe13e0395 Ausleger arm  

 5201-396 spe13e0396 Führungsring ring  



Mrz. 00 
B-5202-300  Säule / Column 1-90 sachtler

 
 

Pos. Order-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

Art.-No. 
Artikel-Nr. 

Ersatzteilname Spare part name Serial-No. 
Serien-Nr. 

 

 
Ped190.doc 4 von 5 
Mechanik 

 5201-397 spe13e0397 Aufnahmekopf support head  

 5201-398 spe13e0398 Dämpfung damping  

 5201-399 spe13e0399 Mitnehmer driver  

 5202-306 spe13e1306 Bodenplatte bottom plate  

 5202-317 spe13e1317 Plättchen plate  

 5202-318 spe13e1318 Plättchen plate  

 5202-320 spe13e1320 Konusbodenplatte bottom plate  

 5202-322 spe13e1322 Gasfeder 50Kp pneumatic spring  

 5202-323 spe13e1323 Gasfeder 65Kp pneumatic spring  

 5202-324 spe13e1324 Gasfeder 80Kp pneumatic spring  

 5202-325 spe13e1325 Kappe cap  

 5202-329 spe13e1329 Schieber slider  

 5202-330 spe13e1330 Klinke locking  

 5202-331 spe13e1331 Gabel fork  

 5202-332 spe13e1332 Führungsleiste guide bar  

 5202-334 spe13e1334 Hülse bushing  

 5202-335 spe13e1335 Bremsbelag brake lining  

 5202-336 spe13e1336 Bremsbacke brake block  

 5202-338 spe13e1338 Stift Aø=4,2 A2ø=2,6 * 14 pin  

 5202-339 spe13e1339 Achse 6*36 axle  

 5202-340 spe13e1340 Mittelsäule center column  

 5202-341 spe13e1341 Führungsleiste guide bar  

 5202-342 spe13e1342 Abdeckung cover  

 5202-343 spe13e1343 Lagerbock bearing block  

 5202-344 spe13e1344 Klemmflansch lackiert clamp flange  

 5202-345 spe13e1345 Exzenterbuchse excentric bushing  

 5202-356 spe13e1356 Kolbenstangehalter piston rod support  

 5202-366 spe13e1366 Flansch flange  

 5202-370 spe13e1370 Stützring support ring  

 5202-374 spe13e1374 Abstreifer 1/90 ring  

 5202-375 spe13e1375 Dichtung 1/90 seal  

 5202-376 spe13e1376 Stützring 1/90 support ring  

 5202-377 spe13e1377 Ring ring  

 5202-378 spe13e1378 Flansch unten flange  

 5202-382 spe13e1382 Kolbenstange piston rod  

 5202-383 spe13e1383 Kolben piston  

 5202-385 spe13e1385 Endstück end part  

 SK 520201 spe13p0120 Vario Dichtungs-Umbau-Kit Seal kit  

 DH00480004 sst13e0118 DU-Bundbuchse 10070 flanged bushing  

 5185-14 sst13e0142 Druckscheibe pressure washer  

 5185-15 sst13e0143 Klemmhebel clamping lever  

 5185-48 sst13e0150 Hebeldruckstück lever thrust piece  

 5185-52 sst13e0203 Druckbolzen pressure bolt  

 DH00490013 sst15e0232 Rillenkugellager 6001.2ZR ball bearing  

 3910-02 szu10e2903 Spannbacken tension plate  

 3910-03 szu10e2904 Anzeigestift indication pin  

 3910-05 szu10e2907 Spindelmutter spindle nut  

 3910-06 szu10e2908 Klemmschraube clamping screw  

 3910-07 szu10e2909 Steuerscheibe control disc  

 3910-08 szu10e2910 Laufring ring  

 3910-12 szu10e2912 Gummibelag rubber  



Mrz. 00 
B-5202-300  Säule / Column 1-90 sachtler

 
 

Pos. Order-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

Art.-No. 
Artikel-Nr. 

Ersatzteilname Spare part name Serial-No. 
Serien-Nr. 

 

 
Ped190.doc 5 von 5 
Mechanik 

 3910-13 szu10e2913 Ms-Distanzring ø23*17*2,5 spacer ring  
 
 


